PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rosanne Gamble	11/30/2011
Robert Baird	11/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Tulsa	
Street Address:	800 South Tucker Drive	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74104-3189	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13310280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)228-7390 Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: ryan.lobato@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCAFEE & TAFT TENTH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHI

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH ROBINSON

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29056.14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan L. Lobato

Total Attachments: 3

source=token-asmt#page1.tif source=token-asmt#page2.tif source=token-asmt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027316 FRAME: 0647

501742778

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rosanne Gamble	Name: The University of Tulsa			
Robert Baird	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 800 South Tucker Drive			
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2011				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tulsa			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oklahoma			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 74104-3189			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Ryan L, Lobato	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft	7. Total loc (67 61 10 1.21(11) & 6.41)			
Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 211 North Robinson	Enclosed			
Street Address. 211 North Robinson	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information			
State: Oklahoma Zip: 73102				
Phone Number: (405) 552-2390	- 1.A (N. 1			
Fax Number: <u>(405) 228-7390</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>50-0449</u>			
Email Address: ryan.lobato@mcafeetaft.com	Authorized User Name Ryan L. Lobato			
9. Signature:	Documber 2, 2011			
Signature	December 2, 2011 Date			
Ryan L. Lobato	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rosanne Gamble of 5229 South 68th East Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145, and Robert Baird of 1414 South Quincy Avenue, Apartment A, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74120, have made a certain invention entitled AUDITABLE MULTI-CLAIM SECURITY (AMS) TOKEN for which application is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, The University of Tulsa, an Oklahoma non-profit corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of business at 800 South Tucker Drive, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74104-3189, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention covered thereby, and in and to any patents that may be granted on the application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the invention covered thereby in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on the application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

-1-

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Rosanne Gamble
Rosanne Gamble
Citizenship: United States of America

November 30, 2011

Date

Robert Baird
Citizenship: United States of America

November 30 and 11

Date